TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Zenith Electronics Corporation		12/31/2007	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Zenith Electronics LLC	
Street Address:	2000 Millbrook Drive	
City:	Lincolnshire	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60069	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 61

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1547147	ALLEGRO
Registration Number:	1539559	PROCARE
Registration Number:	0781276	THE QUALITY GOES IN BEFORE THE NAME GOES ON
Registration Number:	1498453	THE QUALITY GOES IN BEFORE THE NAME GOES ON
Registration Number:	1498463	THE QUALITY GOES IN BEFORE THE NAME GOES ON
Registration Number:	1501185	THE QUALITY GOES IN BEFORE THE NAME GOES ON
Registration Number:	1715361	SEQ
Registration Number:	2073860	SOUNDRITE
Registration Number:	2415677	Z
Registration Number:	0407714	Z
Registration Number:	1256683	Z
Registration Number:	0410894	Z
Registration Number:	0164341	ZENITH
Registration Number:	0335735	ZENITH
		TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK

900102133 **REEL: 003743 FRAME: 0716**

Registration Number:	0373400	ZENITH
Registration Number:	0382876	ZENITH
Registration Number:	0404673	ZENITH
Registration Number:	0440742	ZENITH
Registration Number:	0665969	ZENITH
Registration Number:	0672435	ZENITH
Registration Number:	0700146	ZENITH
Registration Number:	0824906	ZENITH
Registration Number:	0828809	ZENITH
Registration Number:	0862429	ZENITH
Registration Number:	0862704	ZENITH
Registration Number:	0863910	ZENITH
Registration Number:	0864168	ZENITH
Registration Number:	0864266	ZENITH
Registration Number:	0864509	ZENITH
Registration Number:	0864898	ZENITH
Registration Number:	0865603	ZENITH
Registration Number:	0865746	ZENITH
Registration Number:	0866043	ZENITH
Registration Number:	0880592	ZENITH
Registration Number:	0978613	ZENITH
Registration Number:	1193896	ZENITH
Registration Number:	1207992	ZENITH
Registration Number:	1212303	ZENITH
Registration Number:	1249660	ZENITH
Registration Number:	1255391	ZENITH
Registration Number:	1255882	ZENITH
Registration Number:	1306947	ZENITH
Registration Number:	1445065	ZENITH
Registration Number:	1478640	ZENITH
Registration Number:	1486963	ZENITH
Registration Number:	1497741	ZENITH
Registration Number:	1505981	ZENITH
Registration Number:	1508111	ZENITH
Registration Number:	1508400	ZENITH
II -	II .	TRADEMARK

REEL: 003743 FRAME: 0717

Registration Number:	1540166	ZENITH
Registration Number:	1545230	ZENITH
Registration Number:	1546436	ZENITH
Registration Number:	1547057	ZENITH
Registration Number:	1551738	ZENITH
Registration Number:	1591746	ZENITH
Registration Number:	2399786	ZENITH
Registration Number:	2408572	ZENITH Z
Registration Number:	1359046	ZENITH
Registration Number:	2809059	DIGITIZE THE EXPERIENCE
Registration Number:	3314807	PRO:IDIOM
Serial Number:	77209341	ZENITH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (847)441-0911

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (847) 441-9100

Email: pto@nealmcdevitt.com

Correspondent Name: Lisa A. Iverson / Neal & McDevitt, LLC

Address Line 1: 1776 Ash Street

Address Line 4: Northfield, ILLINOIS 60093

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	60055.0303
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lisa A. Iverson
Signature:	/Lisa A. Iverson/
Date:	03/20/2008

Total Attachments: 4

source=Certified Certificate of Conversion and Formation#page1.tif source=Certified Certificate of Conversion and Formation#page2.tif source=Certified Certificate of Conversion and Formation#page3.tif source=Certified Certificate of Conversion and Formation#page4.tif

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND
CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE
CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "ZENITH ELECTRONICS CORPORATION"
TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM
"ZENITH ELECTRONICS CORPORATION" TO "ZENITH ELECTRONICS LLC",
FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D.
2007, AT 12:39 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

0519626 8100V

071377027

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Harriet Smith Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State **AUTHENTICATION:** 6276604

DATE: 01-02-08

Delaware

PAGE 2

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND
CORRECT COPY OF CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "ZENITH ELECTRONICS
LLC" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER,
A.D. 2007, AT 12:39 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

*0519626 8100*V

071377027

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Warriet Smith Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State **AUTHENTICATION:** 6276604

DATE: 01-02-08

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations ivered 01:03 PM 12/31/2007 TLED 12:39 PM 12/31/2007

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF ZENITH ELECTRONICS CORPORATION (a Delaware corporation) TO ZENITH ELECTRONICS LLC (a Delaware limited liability company)

Pursuant to Section 18-214 of the Limited Liability Company Act

Zenith Electronics Corporation, a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation"), files this Certificate of Conversion (the "Certificate") and hereby certifies the following:

- The jurisdiction where the Corporation was first formed is Delaware. 1.
- The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate was Delaware. 2.
- The date the Corporation was first formed was January 9, 1958. 3.
- The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate was Zenith Electronics Corporation.
- The name of the limited liability company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is Zenith Electronics LLC.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate on the 31st day of December, 2007.

ZENITH ELECTRONICS CORPORATION

Name: Myeong Kyu Ahn

Title: President

CH1:2015890.1

State of Delaware State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:03 PM 12/31/2007 FILED 12:39 PM 12/31/2007 SRV 071377027 - 0519626 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

ZENITH ELECTRONICS LLC

This Certificate of Formation of Zenith Electronics LLC (the "Company") has been duly executed and is being filed by Jack Kail, as an authorized person, to form a limited liability company under the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (6 Del.C. §18-101, et seq.).

The name of the limited liability company is: 1.

Zenith Electronics LLC

- The address of the registered office of the Company in the State of Delaware is c/o The Corporation Trust Company, 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, New Castle County, Delaware 19801.
- The name and address of the registered agent for service of process on the Company in the State of Delaware is c/o The Corporation Trust Company, 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, New Castle County, Delaware 19801.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Formation of Zenith Electronics LLC this 31st day of December, 2007.

Jack Kail
Authorized Person

CH1:2015880.1

RECORDED: 03/20/2008